



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**927 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10222 OF 2025  
IN FAST/24092/2025**

Bebi Gulab Shaikh And Anr  
*VERSUS*  
Vanam Anjaiah Kistaiah And Ors

...  
Mr. Gastgar Santosh B., Advocate for Applicant

....

**CORAM : SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.**

**DATE : 16.12.2025**

**PER COURT :-**

1. Learned advocate for the applicants seeks time to provide fresh addresses of respondent Nos.2 and 3.
2. If addresses are supplied, re-issue notice to respondent Nos.2 and 3, returnable on 03.02.2026.
3. The applicants shall be at liberty to serve respondent Nos.2 and 3 by way of private service as per the rules.

**[ SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J. ]**