



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
BENCH AT AURANGABAD.

942 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10222 OF 2025
IN FAST/24092/2025

BEBI GULAB SHAIKH AND ANR
VERSUS
VANAM ANJALIAH KISTALIAH AND ORS

...
Advocate for Applicant : Mr. Santosh B. Gastgar.

...

CORAM : **SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.**

DATE : 03rd February, 2026.

P.C.:

. The fresh address of respondent Nos.2 and 3 has not been provided. If the fresh address of respondent Nos.2 and 3 is furnished within two weeks from today, issue notice to respondent Nos.2 and 3, returnable on 15th April, 2026.

[SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.]

nga